Door Grille
Features
• Used for relief air
• Door mounted
• Aluminium construction
• Standard finish is natural anodised
• Other colours available upon request
• Suits door thicknesses 32 to 45mm
• Screw-less fixing for aesthetically
pleasing appearance
• Available in vandal proof (made to order)
Explanation of Part Number Structure
Product Group Size (A x B)
Door Grille 300mm x 150mm
DG 3015
DG3015
Technical Specification Sheet
Door Grille Range of Products
Stock Sizes
DG3015 (300 x 150) DG6025 (600 x 250) DG6045 (600 x 450)
DG6015 (600 x 150) DG6030 (600 x 300) DG6060 (600 x 600)
DG6020 (600 x 200) DG6040 (600 x 400)
Rayson Industries and Air Additions;
a valuable partner to your business
Fans
Hardware & Accessories
Commitment
• A wide range of OpalAir air movement products for
commercial, industrial and residential applications
• Metal and fully moulded models
• High performance motors to ensure good economy
and durability
• In Line Fans also available as Air Transfer Kits
• Raysons and Air Additions’ extensive range
of ductwork accessories includes the quality
Ductmate and European Metu accessories
• General accessories include control thermostats,
dampers, electric duct heaters and related
electrical components
• Hardware products include trade tools
and general use items
Scholz Climate Group is fully committed to our
trade customers, to being responsive to their needs,
and to being flexible in meeting their demands.
We are committed to o�ering products of the best
quality and value, and delivering on time.
On the new Scholz Group website you will find a wealth of information on
Rayson Industries and Air Additions including detailed information on our product range.
Scholz Climate Group 1300 669 916 www.scholzgroup.com.au
COMPANY MEMBER
1300 669 916
scholzgroup.com.au
FACE NOMINAL NECK EXACT NECK DOOR
THICKNESS
FRONT
FLANGE
BACK
FLANGE PITCH
PART NO. A B C D E F G H I J
DG3015 323 172 300 150 285 135 30 - 40 22.5 20 20
DG6015 623 172 600 150 585 135 30 - 40 22.5 20 20
DG6020 623 223 600 200 585 185 30 - 40 22.5 20 20
DG6025 623 272 600 250 585 235 30 - 40 22.5 20 20
DG6030 623 323 600 300 585 285 30 - 40 22.5 20 20
DG6040 623 423 600 400 585 385 30 - 40 22.5 20 20
DG6045 623 472 600 450 585 435 30 - 40 22.5 20 20
DG6060 623 623 600 600 585 585 30 - 40 22.5 20 20
Drawing dimensions in millimetres
Product Dimensions
1300 669 916
scholzgroup.com.au
 A
 B
 E
 C
 D
 F
 G
 H
 I
 J
 K
3/4 PERSPECTIVE VIEW 3/4 PERSPECTIVE VIEW
Rayson Industries and Air Additions;
a valuable partner to your business
Fans
Hardware & Accessories
Commitment
• A wide range of OpalAir air movement products for
commercial, industrial and residential applications
• Metal and fully moulded models
• High performance motors to ensure good economy
and durability
• In Line Fans also available as Air Transfer Kits
• Raysons and Air Additions’ extensive range
of ductwork accessories includes the quality
Ductmate and European Metu accessories
• General accessories include control thermostats,
dampers, electric duct heaters and related
electrical components
• Hardware products include trade tools
and general use items
Scholz Climate Group is fully committed to our
trade customers, to being responsive to their needs,
and to being flexible in meeting their demands.
We are committed to o�ering products of the best
quality and value, and delivering on time.
On the new Scholz Group website you will find a wealth of information on
Rayson Industries and Air Additions including detailed information on our product range.
Scholz Climate Group 1300 669 916 www.scholzgroup.com.au
COMPANY MEMBER